508501147 04/17/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI173573

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIG	NMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMEN	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY [ΔΤΑ	·				
		Name			Execution Date	
Fiji Manufacturing, LLC					07/27/2021	
Company Name: Aspen Medical Products, LLC						
Street Address:		Aspen Medical Products, LLC				
City:	Irvine	6481 Oak Canyon				
State/Country:	_	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	92618					
		556840				
Property Type		Num	nber	_		
Patent Number:	8	556840				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
		145469035				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> I	7 be sent to	the e-mail addres				
Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if	7 be sent to f provided;	the e-mail addres				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	7 be sent to provided; 7 ار	the e-mail address if that is unsucce 146415100 ngo@rutan.com	essful, it will be s			
Correspondence will i using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	7 be sent to f provided; 7 jr F	the e-mail addres. <i>if that is unsucce</i> 146415100 ngo@rutan.com Rutan & Tucker, LL	essful, it will be s			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	7 5 provided; 7 jr 1 1	the e-mail addres. if that is unsucce 146415100 ngo@rutan.com Rutan & Tucker, LL 8575 Jamboree Ro	e ssful, it will be s P pad, 9th Floor			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	7 5 provided; 7 jr 1 1	the e-mail addres. <i>if that is unsucce</i> 146415100 ngo@rutan.com Rutan & Tucker, LL	e ssful, it will be s P pad, 9th Floor			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	7 be sent to f provided; 7 jr jr F 1 li	the e-mail addres. if that is unsucce 146415100 ngo@rutan.com Rutan & Tucker, LL 8575 Jamboree Ro	essful, it will be s P bad, 9th Floor A 92612			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	7 be sent to provided; 7 jr : F 1 1 IUMBER:	the e-mail address if that is unsucce 146415100 ngo@rutan.com Rutan & Tucker, LL 8575 Jamboree Ro rvine, CALIFORNIA	essful, it will be s p bad, 9th Floor A 92612			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	7 be sent to provided; 7 jr : F 1 1 IUMBER:	the e-mail address if that is unsucce 146415100 ngo@rutan.com Rutan & Tucker, LL 8575 Jamboree Ro vine, CALIFORNIA	essful, it will be s pad, 9th Floor A 92612			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	7 be sent to provided; 7 jr : F 1 1 IUMBER:	the e-mail address if that is unsucce 146415100 ngo@rutan.com Rutan & Tucker, LL 8575 Jamboree Ro rvine, CALIFORNIA 031021.0094 MRS. Joy Ng	essful, it will be s pad, 9th Floor A 92612			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	7 be sent to provided; 7 jr : F 1 1 IUMBER:	the e-mail address if that is unsucce 146415100 ngo@rutan.com Rutan & Tucker, LL 8575 Jamboree Ro vine, CALIFORNIA 031021.0094 MRS. Joy Ng MRS. Joy Ng	essful, it will be s pad, 9th Floor A 92612			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	7 be sent to provided; 7 jr : F 1 lumBER:	the e-mail address if that is unsucce 146415100 ngo@rutan.com Rutan & Tucker, LL 8575 Jamboree Ro vine, CALIFORNIA 031021.0094 MRS. Joy Ng MRS. Joy Ng	essful, it will be s pad, 9th Floor A 92612			

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned. Fiji Manufacturing, LLC, a limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 6481 Oak Canyon, Irvine, California, 92618, USA ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Aspen Medical Products, LLC, a limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 6481 Oak Canyon, Irvine, California, 92618, USA ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest, including the right of priority in and to, for the United States and all foreign countries, in the United States patents listed below and including the right to all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect the below-listed United States patents including, without limitation, damages and payments for past, present or future infringements and misappropriations of said United States patents.

PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	Title
D6364694	04/19/2011	Lumbar Belt (Design)
D677390	03/05/2013	A Panel for a Back Brace and the Like (Design)
D725786	03/31/2015	Lower Spine Brace (Design)
D812236	03/6/2018	Back Brace (Design)
D799707	10/10/2017	Tightening System for Orthotics (Design)
7141031	11/28/2006	Cervical Collar with End-Supported Chin Strap
7470243	12/30/2008	Progressive Flexible Tabs on Orthotic Devices
8372023	02/12/2013	Highly Adjustable Lumbar Brace
8556840	10/15/2013	Hyperextension Brace
8988235	03/24/2015	Force Indicating Attachment Strap for an Orthotic
9066792	06/30/2015	Highly Adjustable Lumbar Brace
9339406	05/17/2016	Lower Spine Brace
9414956	08/16/2016	Cervical Collar Spinal Height Adjustment System
9839551	12/12/2017	Pneumatic Orthosis
9949860	04/24/2018	Braces Having Elastic and Inelastic Portions
10117770	11/06/2018	Highly Adjustable Lumbar Brace
10238524	03/26/2019	Tightening System for Orthotics
10265210	04/232019	Scoliosis Brace
10299955	05/28/2019	Inelastic and Elastic Brace

and in and to any and all provisional applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of the above-listed United States patents; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said provisional applications; and

agree that said Assignce may apply for and receive a patent or patents for improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the Assignor will execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to the above-listed United States patents; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection and vesting title in the above-listed United States patents and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns.

16668903

Page 1 of 2

031021 0004

and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

By:

Assignor:

7/27/2221 Dated:

Name: Aaron Heisler Title: Chief Financial Officer Fiji Manufacturing, LLC

Assignee:

7/27/2021 Dated:

Bv:

Name: Aaron Heisler Title: Chief Final Officer Aspen Medical Products, LLC

16668903

031021 0004